
INDICATIONS:

healthy chickens day of age or older against necrotic enteritis due to 

Salmonella has not been determined. The duration of immunity has not 

data, see productdata.aphis.usda.gov.

STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS: Store at 2-8°C

DOSAGE AND ROUTE OF ADMINISTRATION:
Administer by coarse spray at day of age.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE:
Administer by spray at day of age. Reconstitute each vial of product 
with 5 mL water and dilute with water in an amount su�cient to 
achieve an applied volume per 100 chickens vaccinated according 
to the chart below:   

PRECAUTIONS AND WARNINGS:

• Inactivate unused contents before disposal.
• E�ectiveness of the vaccine against Salmonella has not been determined.

• Do not mix with other products, except as speci�ed on this label.

• In case of human exposure, contact a physician.
• Do not vaccinate within 21 days of slaughter.
• Federal regulations prohibit the repackaging or sale of the contents of 

this carton in fractional units.
• Do not accept if the seal is broken.

ALWAYS READ, UNDERSTAND AND FOLLOW THE LABEL AND USE 
DIRECTIONS.

10 x 10,000 DOSES/DOSIS

CLOSTRIDIUM PERFRINGENS
TYPE A VACCINE
LIVE SALMONELLA VECTOR

CLOSTRIDIUM PERFRINGENS
VACUNA TIPO A
VECTOR DE SALMONELLA VIVA

10 x 10,000 dose vials/4 mL
10 frascos con 10,000 dosis/4 mL

 

CLOSTRIDIUM PERFRINGENS
TYPE A VACCINE
LIVE SALMONELLA VECTOR

CLOSTRIDIUM PERFRINGENS
TYPE A VACCINE
LIVE SALMONELLA VECTOR

 VLN/PCN 605/1U11.R1
HUVEPHARMA, INC.

PEACHTREE CITY, GA 30269
1-877-994-4883

Applied Volume Final Volume (per 10,000 doses)
7 mL

10 mL
21 mL
25 mL
30 mL

700
1000
2100
2500
3000

CPV003.003

Clostridium perfringens type A. E�ectiveness of the vaccine against

®


