



1-877-994-4883
PEACHTREE CITY, GA 30269
HUVÉPHARMA, INC.
VNU/PNC 605/1U11.R1

CPV003.003

LIVE SALMONELLA VECTOR

CLOSTRIDIUM PERFRINGENS
TYPE A VACCINE

10 x 10,000 DOSES/DOSIS



CLOSTRIDIUM PERFRINGENS TYPE A VACCINE

LIVE SALMONELLA VECTOR

CLOSTRIDIUM PERFRINGENS VACUNA TIPO A

VECTOR DE SALMONELLA VIVA

10 x 10,000 dose vials/4 mL
10 frascos con 10,000 dosis/4 mL

INDICATIONS:

This product has been shown to be effective for the vaccination of healthy chickens day of age or older against necrotic enteritis due to *Clostridium perfringens* type A. Effectiveness of the vaccine against *Salmonella* has not been determined. The duration of immunity has not been determined. For more information regarding efficacy and safety data, see productdata.aphis.usda.gov.

STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS:

Store at 2-8°C

DOSAGE AND ROUTE OF ADMINISTRATION:

Administer by coarse spray at day of age.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE:

Administer by spray at day of age. Reconstitute each vial of product with 5 mL water and dilute with water in an amount sufficient to achieve an applied volume per 100 chickens vaccinated according to the chart below:

Applied Volume	Final Volume (per 10,000 doses)
7 mL	700
10 mL	1000
21 mL	2100
25 mL	2500
30 mL	3000

PRECAUTIONS AND WARNINGS:

- Effectiveness of the vaccine against *Salmonella* has not been determined.
- Inactivate unused contents before disposal.
- Do not mix with other products, except as specified on this label.
- Use entire contents when first opened.
- In case of human exposure, contact a physician.
- Do not vaccinate within 21 days of slaughter.
- Federal regulations prohibit the repackaging or sale of the contents of this carton in fractional units.
- Do not accept if the seal is broken.

ALWAYS READ, UNDERSTAND AND FOLLOW THE LABEL AND USE DIRECTIONS.

CLOSTRIDIUM PERFRINGENS

TYPE A VACCINE

LIVE SALMONELLA VECTOR